	- aV)	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0∂51-0011 (exp. 4/94)	m1.99	REC
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V.~ ▼	
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Pate	nts an
1. Name of conveying p	arty(ies):	



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	BRANCH AND TAKEN HALL AND	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	01068834 doriginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Steven e. Schiller and Curtis H. Hubmann	Name: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.	
	2	
	Internal Address: 8310 16th Street, M/S 510	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	P.O. Box 902	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
·		
X Assignment	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Sturtevant State: WI ZIP: 53177-0902	
Execution Date: June 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 9787	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Warren R. Bovee, Esq.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets	Enclosed	
Inc.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \	
8310 16th Street, M/S 510	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:		
[87] 443   1984845   60000000 20058   1984852	— 8. Deposit account number:	
7-59: (40.10.5)		
City: Sturte vant / State: WI ZIP: 53177-6	0902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.  Women P. Royce		
Warren R. Bovee  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S.C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Steven E. Schiller and Curtis H. Hubmann,

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled FLUID MIXING APPARATUS, Application filed herewith, executed by us on the 44h day of 1999, and the 44h day of 1999, respectively, and all our rights to priority based on that application;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on the 4th day of June, 1999.

Steven E. Schiller

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on the Hthe day of June, 1999.

Curtis H. Hubmann

 $K: \label{lem:cm-053} K: \label{lem:cm-053} Assignment. doc$ 

RECORDED: 06/04/1999